

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9244/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2009 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

DBSAW No. 919/2006

STATE OF RAJASTHAN &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANA(D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing  
O.T.,PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and office report ))

Date: 18/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranji Thomas, Adv.  
Mrs. Sashi Juneja, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

In view of the delay of 182 days in filing the  
S.L.P. and also in view of the facts involved in the  
case, we are not inclined to interfere with the  
impugned order.The special leave petition is dismissed both on  
the grounds of delay as well as on merits. However, the  
question of law is kept open.(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
COURT MASTER(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER